Specifications and/or agency recognitions do not necessarily apply to all models within a particular series.  When multiple ratings are listed, no individual rating may be exceeded by the combination of others.
vii
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Specifications and availability

load will result in lower output voltages.  Typically, the smaller the VA size of the unit, the greater difference there is between no-load and full-load voltage.
Transformers...Questions and Answers
Part Numbering System
Typical Part No.  B 4000 – 01 E 07 BB 999
1. Series:
4000 = Class II (UL 1585) inherently protected or internally fused. 4500 = Autotransformer.
4001 = Class II (UL 1585) externally fused. 4600 = 60 Hz. only
4100 = No UL or CSA approval. 4700 = General Purpose (UL 506).
2. Packaging:
– = Bulk Pack Y = Individual Box
3. Primary and Secondary Voltages:
Primary V Secondary V Primary V Secondary V
01 = 120 24 09 = 208/240 24
02 = 240 24 13 = 208/240/480 24
03 = 277 24 20 = 120 12
04 = 480 24 51 = 380/415 24
05 = 120/208/240 24 78 = 575 24
4. VA and Series Dimension:
VA Rating Series Size VA Rating Series Size
A = 10 3/4” (19.05mm) AW = 50 7/8” (22.22 mm)
C = 20 3/4” (19.05mm) L = 60 15/16” (23.81mm)
M = 30 3/4” (19.05mm) J = 75 15/16” (23.81mm)
E = 40 7/8” (22.22 mm) K = 100 1 1/4” (31.75mm)
V = 40 3/4” (19.05mm) Z = 150 1 1/4” (31.75mm)
5. Stack Thickness and Fusing (Generally determined at factory):
19 = 0.5” (12.7mm) thick. 07 = 0.875” (22.225mm) thick. 15 = 1.00” (25.4mm) thick.
02 = 0.625” (15.875mm) thick. 04 = 1.00” (25.4mm) thick. 18 = 1.25” (31.75mm) thick.
6. Mounting and Termination:
Mounting Termination Mounting Termination
K = Foot Mount Leads AE = Foot Mount QCs on Top
BC = 4” (101.6mm)foot Screw / Leads BB = Foot Mount QCs on One Side
G = Panel Mount Leads AB = Foot Mount QCs on Other Side
7. Customer ID Suffix:
000-999 = Factory assigned customer ID
Example: 4000-01E07BB999   This part number is a Class II transformer with a 120V primary and 24V secondary. It is 40VA and inherently energy limited. This
is a foot mount transformer with quick connect terminals (line & load) exiting out of the same side of the transformer cover.
Note: This is a partial listing only. Consult factory for your specific requirements. All combinations of voltage and VA may not be available.
This chart illustrates a breakdown of our part numbering system on a few of our most popular models. Consult factory for your specific requirements.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
203
PRODUCTS UNLIMITED
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.

replace K in above part numbers with G.
For more details about standard models see Part
Numbering System table at beginning of transformer
section in this catalog .
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
205
PRODUCTS UNLIMITED
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Catalog 1308242
Issued 3-03
Specifications and availability
subject to change.
Technical support:
Refer to inside back cover.
Features
• Type BB Same Side Termination - features quick connect terminals with
line and load terminations on the same side of transformer.
• Type AE Laydown Termination - features quick connect terminals with line
and load terminations on the top of transformer.
• Type AB Opposite Side Termination - features quick connect terminals
with line and load terminations on opposite sides of transformer.
• Multiple voltage combinations are available. Consult factory for availability.
Users should thoroughly review the technical data before selecting a product part
number. It is recommended that users also seek out the pertinent approvals files of
the agencies/laboratories and review them to ensure the product meets the
requirements for a given application.
Specifications
Terminals: Standard male quick connects are .250” x .032” (6.35 x .81
mm). Other available quick connects include .187” x .032”
(4.75 x .81 mm) and .187” x .020” (4.75 x .51 mm).
Frequency: 50/60 Hz.
Insulation Class: UL Class B (130°C).
Weight: 10VA – 10.9 oz. (308 g); 20VA – 14.1 oz. (399 g);
30VA – 18.6 oz. (525 g).
4000 series
Class II UL 1585 Transformer
10VA - 30VA Inherently Energy Limited
No Secondary Fusing Required
Quick Connect Terminals
File E87824
Outline Dimensions
No standard models are offered. Primary V Secondary V 10VA 20VA 30VA 30VA
120 24 4000-01A19BB* 4000-01C02BB* 4000-01M04BB* 4000-01M04BB*
240 24 4000-02A19BB* 4000-02C02BB* 4000-02M04BB* 4000-02M04BB*
277 24 – – 4000-03M04BB* 4000-03M04BB*
480 24 – – 4000-04M04BB* 4000-04M04BB*
208/240 24 – – 4000-09M04BB* 4000-09M04BB*
120 12 – 4000-20C02BB* – –
Standard “999” Models Available Partial Listing of Custom Models
* A three digit customer ID suffix will be assigned by the factory.
To specify Type AE Laydown Termination, replace BB in above part numbers with AE.
For more details about standard models see Part
Numbering System table at beginning of
transformer section in this catalog .
.187 DIA
(4.75)
2.812
(71.42)
“A” DIM.
.031
(.787)
.22
(5.59)
.750
(19.05)
“B” DIM.“A” DIM.
.187 DIA